User's Guide
SNVA043B–July 2001–Revised May 2013
AN–1208 LM2633 Evaluation Board
1 Specifications
Input Voltage: 5 V to 24 V (don't go above 24 V because input capacitors are rated for 25 V only)
Continuous Load Current:
Ch1 = 16A
Ch2 = 5A

4 AN–1208 LM2633 Evaluation Board SNVA043B–July 2001–Revised May 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2001–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Pin Descriptions
Figure 2. LM2633 Evaluation Board
Table 1. Bill of Materials (BOM) (Parts not listed are not installed)
Qty.
Per
Designator Part Specification Size Part Type Part Number Manufacturer Board
C15, C16, C17 56UF, 25 V, OSCON RADIAL, 10.3 mm x 10.3 CAPACITOR, 25SP56M Sanyo 3
mm OSCON
C14, C26, C27, C33 1 mF, 4 V, 18 mΩ E Case CAPACITOR, T510E108M004AS Kemet 4
TANTALUM
C39 150 pF, 16 V, X7R, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805Y151MXJAB Vishay 1
20% CERAMIC
C38 680 pF, 16 V, X7R, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805Y681MXJAB Vishay 1
20% CERAMIC
C5, C9 4700 pF, 16 V, X7R, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805Y472MXJAB Vishay 2
20% CERAMIC
C22, C24 0.01 µF, 50 V, X7R, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805Y103MXJAB Vishay 2
20% CERAMIC
C4, C7 0.015 µF, 16 V, X7R, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805Y153MXJAB Vishay 2
20% CERAMIC
C1, C2, C3, C8 0.1 µF, 50 V, X7R, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805Y104MXJAB Vishay 4
20% CERAMIC
C21, C30, C31, C32, 0.33 µF, 50 V, X7R, 1206 CAPACITOR, VJ1206Y334MXAAB Vishay 6
C34, C40 20% CERAMIC
C18, C19, C23 0.47 µF, 16 V, X7S, 805 CAPACITOR, VJ0805S474MXJAB Vishay 3
20% CERAMIC
5SNVA043B–July 2001–Revised May 2013 AN–1208 LM2633 Evaluation Board
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2001–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Pin Descriptions www.ti.com
Table 1. Bill of Materials (BOM) (Parts not listed are not installed) (continued)
Qty.
Per
Designator Part Specification Size Part Type Part Number Manufacturer Board
C6 1 µF, 16 V, X7S, 20% 1206 CAPACITOR, VJ1206S105MXJAC Vishay 1
CERAMIC
D3, D4, D5, D6 30 V, 200 mA SOT-23 DIODE, SCHOTTKY BAT54 Vishay 4
L1 1.6 µH, 15.5A, 1.5 mΩ 14.6 mm x 14.6 mm INDUCTOR CEPH149-1R6MC Sumida 1
L2 10 µH, 5.4A, 21.6 mΩ 12 mm x 12 mm INDUCTOR CDRH127-100MC Sumida 1
L3 1.5 µH, 6.4A, 10 mΩ 13 mm x 9.4 mm INDUCTOR DO3316P-152 Coilcraft 1
Q9, Q10, Q11, Q12, 60 V, 115 mA SOT-23 N-FET 2N7002LT1 ON 5
Q13
Q6 40 V, 600 mA SOT-23 BJT, NPN MMBT2222ALT1 ON 1
Q1, Q2, Q3 30 V, 10 mΩ @ 4.5 V, SO-8 N-FET IRF7805 IR 3
16 nC
Q4, Q5 30 V, 25 mΩ @ 4.5 V, SO-8 N-FET IRF7807 IR 2
14 nC
R11 22k, 5% 805 RESISTOR CRCW0805223J Vishay 1
R21 2.2k, 5% 805 RESISTOR CRCW0805222J Vishay 1
R5, R6, R18, R19 0 Ω 805 RESISTOR Vishay 4
R4, R14 10 Ω, 20% 805 RESISTOR CRCW0805100J Vishay 2
R7, R9, R10, R22 10.0k, 1% 805 RESISTOR CRCW08051002F Vishay 4
R3 16.2k, 1% 805 RESISTOR CRCW08051622F Vishay 1
R2 26.1k, 1% 805 RESISTOR CRCW08052612F Vishay 1
R8 47.5k, 1% 805 RESISTOR CRCW08054752F Vishay 1
R1, R12, R13, R20, 100k, 20% 805 RESISTOR CRCW0805104J Vishay 8
R23, R24, R25, R26
S1 9 POSITION DIP DIP-9 SWITCH, DIP 435640-6 AMP 1
SWITCH
TP1–TP23 0.094″ 94 mils TERMINAL 160-1026-02-01-00 IPI CAMBION 23